
Sunday, September 18, 2022Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

77F Clear 74%H 7mphSSW
5K Off :7:30 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 8 012   Doug Waters (M58) 8 M55-59     25:29.248 8:12.225:30 0.754.5 12:37 12:52 +15

2 16 239   Kimi Bader (F48) 3 F45-49     30:02.407 9:40.130:00 2.411:03.1 14:36 15:27 +51

3 23 050   Chris Goins (M52) 17 M50-54     33:33.653 10:48.133:30 3.656.0 16:07 17:27 +79

4 28 454   Betsy Palmer (F61) 9 F60-64     36:06.752 11:37.435:58 8.7515.7 17:48 18:19 +31

5 15 153   Peter Chan (M69) 13 M65-69     30:51.176 9:55.831:00 8.826.2 15:07 15:44 +38

6 26 317   Leah Marks (F41) 7 F40-44     36:09.980 11:38.436:00 9.982.1 16:32 19:38 +185

7 35 246   Sheila Holen (F51) 12 F50-54     54:21.491 17:29.854:32 10.5122.5 26:49 27:33 +44

8 2 180   Wayne Brunet (M42) 2 M40-44     22:34.806 7:16.122:15 19.812:03.0 11:04 11:31 +28

9 5 011   Blair Casey (M35) 5 M35-39     25:10.327 8:06.124:45 25.333.2 12:33 12:38 +5

10 10 193   Julio Lopez (M66) 10 M65-69     28:28.828 9:10.028:00 28.832.5 14:08 14:21 +12

11 21 044   Amie Goins (F50) 6 F50-54     32:27.336 10:26.832:57 29.666.6 15:38 16:49 +71

12 12 040   Kim Andres (F69) 2 F65-69     29:15.306 9:25.029:45 29.691.0 14:19 14:56 +37

13 19 863   Emily Whitehurst (F36) 4 F35-39     31:29.704 10:08.232:00 30.302.8 15:18 16:11 +53

14 11 096   Blake Bruser (F13) 1 F10-14     28:58.670 9:19.628:28 30.679.7 14:38 14:21 -18

15 14 097   Nathan Bruser (M51) 12 M50-54     29:22.838 9:27.429:59 36.1614.4 14:35 14:48 +14

16 4 117   Vijayan Nair (M59) 4 M55-59     25:06.459 8:04.924:30 36.460.1 12:04 13:03 +59

17 3 255   John Cosentino (M60) 3 M60-64     24:59.596 8:02.724:20 39.602.7 12:34 12:26 -8

18 22 345   Ryan Pogue (M51) 16 M50-54     32:42.254 10:31.632:00 42.2511.7 15:27 17:15 +108

19 17 283   Ruben Reyes (M66) 14 M65-69     31:03.832 10:00.130:15 48.837.6 14:56 16:08 +72

20 29 405   Steve Russo (M59) 20 M55-59     37:25.357 12:02.738:15 49.645.7 14:07 23:18 +551

21 9 155   Ruben Arevalo (M67) 9 M65-69     27:55.363 8:59.227:00 55.360.1 13:48 14:07 +20

22 18 563   Tomas Bern (M58) 15 M55-59     31:15.502 10:03.730:20 55.507.6 15:08 16:07 +59

23 24 113   Victor Elfenbein (M64) 18 M60-64     35:01.832 11:16.533:37 84.839.3 16:26 18:36 +131

24 13 222   Rich Weklar (M51) 11 M50-54     29:09.961 9:23.327:45 84.969.0 13:57 15:13 +75

25 34 024   Carol Creech (F71) 11 F70-74     45:39.795 14:41.947:17 97.206:27.9 22:29 23:11 +42

26 30 748   Lillian Wutter (F50) 10 F50-54     38:20.497 12:20.540:00 99.5015.8 18:20 20:01 +101

27 39 999   Ruben Saguil (M57) 27 M55-59     26:54.184 8:39.625:00 114.1849:11.5 13:01 13:54 +53

28 31 106   Robert Simpson (M67) 21 M65-69     38:40.937 12:27.036:45 115.941:08.2 18:51 19:50 +58

29 20 001   Gabrielle Fripp (F30) 5 F30-34     31:19.112 10:04.833:30 130.8913.9 15:05 16:14 +69

30 1 875   Sammy Phelps (M15) 1 M15-19     23:47.803 7:39.626:56 188.2025.7 11:43 12:05 +21

31 7 765   Kyle Drew (M27) 7 M25-29     25:18.437 8:08.729:00 221.560.6 12:28 12:51 +23

32 6 978   Julio Arias (M29) 6 M25-29     25:15.778 8:07.929:00 224.221.3 12:26 12:50 +24

33 38 261   John Kramer (M60) 26 M60-64     55:53.136 17:59.351:50 243.1411:31.0 27:38 28:15 +37

34 32 996   Carlos Ordonez (M52) 22 M50-54     48:42.559 15:40.743:00 342.5620.3 22:36 26:07 +211

35 25 318   Mason Marks (M10) 19 M10-14     35:38.095 11:28.242:00 381.901.2 14:43 20:55 +372

36 27 198   Yanira Lopez (F59) 8 F55-59     35:44.040 11:30.145:00 555.9628.3 18:06 17:38 -28

37 37 193   Julio Lopez (M66) [2] 25 M65-69     30:09.492 9:42.430:00 9.4928:31.9

38 33 011   Blair Casey (M35) [2] 23 M35-39     24:21.437 7:50.424:45 23.5625:15.0 12:10 12:11 +1

39 36 117   Vijayan Nair (M59) [2] 24 M55-59     30:42.756 9:53.129:00 102.7625:07.2 14:53 15:50 +57

40 40 113   Victor Elfenbein (M64) [2] 28 M60-64     42:18.058 13:36.937:00 318.0635:12.3

23 17FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 98.547

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 875 Sammy Phelps (M15) 1 M15-19 Denton     23:47.803 7:39.6   24:13.51525.7 11:43 12:05 +21 188.20 58.5%

2 180 Wayne Brunet (M42) 2 M40-44 Grand Prairie     22:34.806 7:16.1   24:37.7942:03.0 11:04 11:31 +28 19.81 61.4%

3 255 John Cosentino (M60) 3 M60-64 Plano     24:59.596 8:02.7   25:02.2832.7 12:34 12:26 -8 39.60 64.2%

4 117 Vijayan Nair (M59) 4 M55-59 Plano     25:06.459 8:04.9   25:06.5840.1 12:04 13:03 +59 36.46 63.3%

5 011 Blair Casey (M35) 5 M35-39 Carrollton     25:10.327 8:06.1   25:13.5193.2 12:33 12:38 +5 25.33 52.4%

6 978 Julio Arias (M29) 6 M25-29 Carrollton     25:15.778 8:07.9   25:17.0951.3 12:26 12:50 +24 224.22 51.1%

7 765 Kyle Drew (M27) 7 M25-29 Denton     25:18.437 8:08.7   25:18.9900.6 12:28 12:51 +23 221.56 51.0%

8 012 Doug Waters (M58) 8 M55-59 Carrollton     25:29.248 8:12.2   25:33.7594.5 12:37 12:52 +15 0.75 61.8%

9 155 Ruben Arevalo (M67) 9 M65-69 Carrollton     27:55.363 8:59.2   27:55.4800.1 13:48 14:07 +20 55.36 61.2%

10 193 Julio Lopez (M66) 10 M65-69 Farmers Branch     28:28.828 9:10.0   28:31.3632.5 14:08 14:21 +12 28.83 59.4%

11 096 Blake Bruser (F13) 1 F10-14 Highland Village     28:58.670 9:19.6   29:08.3559.7 14:38 14:21 -18 30.67 55.1%

12 040 Kim Andres (F69) 2 F65-69 Irving     29:15.306 9:25.0   29:16.2931.0 14:19 14:56 +37 29.69 75.8%

13 222 Rich Weklar (M51) 11 M50-54 Bartonville     29:09.961 9:23.3   29:18.9299.0 13:57 15:13 +75 84.96 51.0%

14 097 Nathan Bruser (M51) 12 M50-54 Highland Village     29:22.838 9:27.4   29:37.28714.4 14:35 14:48 +14 36.16 50.6%

15 153 Peter Chan (M69) 13 M65-69 Coppell     30:51.176 9:55.8   30:57.4216.2 15:07 15:44 +38 8.82 56.5%

16 239 Kimi Bader (F48) 3 F45-49 Grand Prairie     30:02.407 9:40.1   31:05.5031:03.1 14:36 15:27 +51 2.41 55.0%

17 283 Ruben Reyes (M66) 14 M65-69 Carrollton     31:03.832 10:00.1   31:11.4417.6 14:56 16:08 +72 48.83 54.5%

18 563 Tomas Bern (M58) 15 M55-59 Allen     31:15.502 10:03.7   31:23.1177.6 15:08 16:07 +59 55.50 50.4%

19 863 Emily Whitehurst (F36) 4 F35-39 Carrollton     31:29.704 10:08.2   31:32.4802.8 15:18 16:11 +53 30.30 47.7%

20 001 Gabrielle Fripp (F30) 5 F30-34 Carrollton     31:19.112 10:04.8   31:32.98413.9 15:05 16:14 +69 130.89 47.3%

21 044 Amie Goins (F50) 6 F50-54 Garland     32:27.336 10:26.8   32:33.9186.6 15:38 16:49 +71 29.66 52.1%

22 345 Ryan Pogue (M51) 16 M50-54 Carrollton     32:42.254 10:31.6   32:53.92311.7 15:27 17:15 +108 42.25 45.5%

23 050 Chris Goins (M52) 17 M50-54 Garland     33:33.653 10:48.1   33:39.6326.0 16:07 17:27 +79 3.65 44.7%

24 113 Victor Elfenbein (M64) 18 M60-64 Dallas     35:01.832 11:16.5   35:11.1449.3 16:26 18:36 +131 84.83 47.4%

25 318 Mason Marks (M10) 19 M10-14 Carrollton     35:38.095 11:28.2   35:39.3121.2 14:43 20:55 +372 381.90 44.3%

26 317 Leah Marks (F41) 7 F40-44 Carrollton     36:09.980 11:38.4   36:12.0562.1 16:32 19:38 +185 9.98 42.7%

27 198 Yanira Lopez (F59) 8 F55-59 Farmers Branch     35:44.040 11:30.1   36:12.38428.3 18:06 17:38 -28 555.96 53.3%

28 454 Betsy Palmer (F61) 9 F60-64 Carrollton     36:06.752 11:37.4   36:22.47615.7 17:48 18:19 +31 8.75 54.3%

29 405 Steve Russo (M59) 20 M55-59 Plano     37:25.357 12:02.7   37:31.0645.7 14:07 23:18 +551 49.64 42.5%

30 748 Lillian Wutter (F50) 10 F50-54 Frisco     38:20.497 12:20.5   38:36.30615.8 18:20 20:01 +101 99.50 44.1%

31 106 Robert Simpson (M67) 21 M65-69 Coppell     38:40.937 12:27.0   39:49.1271:08.2 18:51 19:50 +58 115.94 44.2%

32 996 Carlos Ordonez (M52) 22 M50-54 Carrollton     48:42.559 15:40.7   49:02.81620.3 22:36 26:07 +211 342.56 30.8%

33 011 Blair Casey (M35) [2] 23 M35-39 Carrollton     24:21.437 7:50.4   49:36.42325:15.0 12:10 12:11 +1 23.56 54.1%

34 024 Carol Creech (F71) 11 F70-74 Aubrey     45:39.795 14:41.9   52:07.7326:27.9 22:29 23:11 +42 97.20 50.2%

35 246 Sheila Holen (F51) 12 F50-54 Lewisville     54:21.491 17:29.8   54:44.00722.5 26:49 27:33 +44 10.51 31.5%

36 117 Vijayan Nair (M59) [2] 24 M55-59 Plano     30:42.756 9:53.1   55:49.95925:07.2 14:53 15:50 +57 102.76 51.8%

37 193 Julio Lopez (M66) [2] 25 M65-69 Farmers Branch     30:09.492 9:42.4   58:41.37728:31.9 9.49 56.1%

38 261 John Kramer (M60) 26 M60-64 Plano     55:53.136 17:59.3   67:24.12111:31.0 27:38 28:15 +37 243.14 28.7%

39 999 Ruben Saguil (M57) 27 M55-59 Carrollton     26:54.184 8:39.6   76:05.64249:11.5 13:01 13:54 +53 114.18 58.1%

40 113 Victor Elfenbein (M64) [2] 28 M60-64 Dallas     42:18.058 13:36.9   77:30.33235:12.3 318.06 39.3%

Average Finish Time: 32:41 Average Age Grade: 51.1%35 Positive Split 3 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


